Ciorba Group, Inc.
ATTN: Walter F. Trachsel, PE
Vice President
1900 East Golf Road, Suite 500
Schaumburg, Illinois 60196

Gentlemen:

This refers to your letter dated January 15, 1985, for an amendment to Materials License 12-20264-01 to change the Radiation Protection Officer.

An amendment fee of \$60 is required as specified in \$170.31 (3F) of revised 10 CFR 170, copy enclosed. Payment should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to the attention of Cheryl Phillips at our Washington, D.C. address.

Your application will be processed by the Region III Licensing staff located at 799 Roosevelt Road, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137. The fee, however, is required prior to issuance of the amendment. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 78126.

Sincerely,

Original Signed By Glanda Jackson

Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Branch Office of Administration

8506070290 850510 REG3 LIC30 12-20264-01 PDR APR 4 - 1985

Ciorba Group, Inc. ATTN: Walter F. Trachsel, PE Vice President 1900 East Golf Road, Suite 500 Schaumburg, Illinois 60196

Gentlemen:

Application Dated January 15, 1985 for an Amendment to Byproduct Material License 12-20264-01 and our Request for the License Fee Dated February 7, 1985.

This refers to the subject application and our letter (copy enclosed) in which we notified you that an amendment fee of \$60 was required.

Please be advised that, unless we hear from you within 30 days from the date of this letter, we will consider your application as being abandoned.

The submission of any future applications with the prescribed fee would not be affected by this action.

Sincerely,

Original Signed By
Glenda Jackson
Glenda Jackson
License Fee Management Branch
Office of Administration

Enclosure: Letter dated 2/7/85

cc: Region III

Pending Fee File
Weekly Reading File
Materials Reading File

8506070274

OFFICE)	LFMB:ADM	LEMB: ADM X		
SURNAME >	FBrown:pj	GJackson		
DATE	4/3/8508	4/3/85	***************************************	
NRC FORM 318 (10-80) NRCM 0240		0240	OFFICIAL RECORD COPY	

Ciorba Group, Inc.
ATTN: Walter F. Trachsel, PE
Vice President
1900 East Golf Road, Suite 500
Schaumburg, Illinois 60196

Gentlemen:

This refers to your letter dated January 15, 1985, for an amendment to Materials License 12-20264-01 to change the Radiation Protection Officer.

An amendment fee of \$60 is required as specified in \$170.31 (3P) of revised 10 CFR 170, copy enclosed. Payment should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to the attention of Cheryl Phillips at our Washington, D.C. address.

Your application will be processed by the Region III Licensing staff located at 799 Roosevelt Road, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137. The fee, however, is required prior to issuance of the amendment. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 78126.

78700

Sincerely,

Original Signed By Glenda Jackson

Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Branch Office of Administration

Enclosure: 10 CFR 170

cc: Region III

DISTRIBUTION:
Pending Fee File
Weekly Reading File
Materials Reading File

8506070290

LEMB: ADM LEMB: ADM	
SURNAME & CPhillips: rei GJackson	
DATE 2/1/85 2/1/85	
NRC FORM 318 (10-80) NRCM 0240	OFFICIAL RECORD COPY